NE Lakeshore TMDL

List of 2018 streams impaired from sediment and phosphorus

Waterbody ID
Code (WBIC)

94800
88300
50300
66900
91600
89100

84000
62500

62400
84300
90700
78200
86700
71000

75900

77900
62900
90100
73600
53400
88200
51200

5025264
62300
66300

79900
49500
92200
50700

96100
50100
67300

Waterbody Name
Ahnapee River

Black Creek (Buck Creek)
Black River

Calvin Creek

Casco Creek

Denmark Creek

East Twin River
Fisher Creek

Grandma Creek

Jambo Creek
Kewaunee River
Killsnake River

Krok Creek

Manitowoc River
Manitowoc River North
Branch

Manitowoc River So.
Branch

Meeme River
Molash Creek
Mud Creek (South)
Mullet River
Neshota River

Onion River
Osman Trib. to Meeme
River

Pigeon River

Pine Creek to Lk. Ml
Pine Creek to Manitowoc
So. Branch

Sauk Creek
School Creek
Sheboygan River

Stony Creek
Sucker Creek
(South) Silver Creek

County

Door, Kewaunee
Kewaunee
Sheboygan
Manitowoc
Kewaunee
Brown
Manitowoc,
Kewaunee

Sheboygan

Sheboygan
Kewaunee
Kewaunee
Calumet
Kewaunee
Manitowoc

Calumet
Fond du Lac,
Calumet

Manitowoc
Kewaunee
Manitowoc
Sheboygan
Brown
Sheboygan

Manitowoc
Sheboygan
Manitowoc

Calumet
Ozaukee
Kewaunee
Sheboygan

Door
Ozaukee
Manitowoc

Note: Information contained in this document is subject to change

Impairment(s) Addressed in
TMDL

Degraded Biological Community
Impairment Unknown
Degraded Biological Community
Degraded Biological Community
Impairment Unknown
Degraded Biological Community

Degraded Biological Community
Degraded Biological Community

Low DO, Degraded Habitat
Impairment Unknown
Impairment Unknown

Water Quality Use Restrictions
Degraded Biological Community
Degraded Biological Community

Low DO, Degraded Habitat
Water Quality Use Restrictions,
Degraded Biological Community

Impairment Unknown
Impairment Unknown
Impairment Unknown
Impairment Unknown

Water Quality Use Restrictions
Degraded Biological Community

Low DO, Degraded Habitat
Impairment Unknown
Impairment Unknown

Degraded Biological Community
Water Quality Use Restrictions
Water Quality Use Restrictions
Impairment Unknown

Degraded Habitat
Degraded Biological Community
Impairment Unknown

Pollutant Addressed

in TMDL

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus

Total Phosphorus

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
and Sediment

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
and Sediment

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
and Sediment

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus

Total Phosphorus
Sediment, Total
phosphorus

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus




NE Lakeshore TMDL

List of 2018 streams impaired from sediment and phosphorus (continued)

Waterbody ID

Code (WBIC) Waterbody Name County
(North) Silver Creek (Havel

94900 Creek) Kewaunee
Unnamed Trib to East Twin

3000213 River (SW) Kewaunee
Unnamed Trib to East Twin

3000211 River (North) Kewaunee
Unnamed Trib. to East Twin

3000212 River (South) Kewaunee
Unnamed Trib. to Branch

71600 River Manitowoc
Unnamed Trib. to Fourmile

64800 Creek Sheboygan

5020832 Unnamed Trib. to Lk. Ml Kewaunee
Unnamed Trib. to

3000057 Manitowoc S.B. Calumet
Unnamed Trib. to Neshota

89500 River Brown
Unnamed Trib. To Onion

52600 River Sheboygan

87000 West Twin River Manitowoc

Impairment(s) Addressed in
TMDL

Impairment Unknown

Water Quality Use Restrictions
Water Quality Use Restrictions
Degraded Biological Community
Water Quality Use Restrictions

Impairment Unknown
Degraded Biological Community

Degraded Habitat
Water Quality Use Restrictions

Degraded Habitat
Low DO

Pollutant Addressed
in TMDL

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus

Total Phosphorus
Total Phosphorus

Sediment
Total Phosphorus

Sediment
Total Phosphorus

Note: Information contained in this document is subject to change



NE Lakeshore TMDL

List of 2018 lakes impaired from phosphorus (currently, no lakes are listed as impaired from sediment
in the NEL TMDL area).

Waterbody ID Waterbody Pollutant Addressed

Code (WBIC) Name County Impairment(s) Addressed in TMDL  in TMDL

49400 Weyers Lake Manitowoc Impairment Unknown Total Phosphorus

66800 Carstens Lake Manitowoc Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth  Total Phosphorus
Eutrophication, Degraded Biological

77500 Long Lake Manitowoc Community, Excess Algal Growth Total Phosphorus

67200 Hartlaub Lake Manitowoc Impairment Unknown Total Phosphorus

68100 English Lake Manitowoc Impairment Unknown Total Phosphorus

68600 Round Lake Calumet Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth  Total Phosphorus

68300 Bullhead Lake Manitowoc Excess Algal Growth Total Phosphorus

84600 Harpt Lake Manitowoc Water Quality Use Restrictions Total Phosphorus

67400 Silver Lake Manitowoc Fish Kills, Excess Algal Growth Total Phosphorus

Calumet,

77600 Boot Lake Manitowoc Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth  Total Phosphorus
Water Quality Use Restrictions,

67100 Gass Lake Manitowoc Excess Algal Growth Total Phosphorus

77300 Becker Lake Calumet Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth  Total Phosphorus

Note: Information contained in this document is subject to change





