NE Lakeshore TMDL

List of 2018 streams impaired from sediment and phosphorus

Matarbady ID			Impairment/s) Addressed in	Dollutant Addressed
Waterbody ID Code (WBIC)	Waterbody Name	County	Impairment(s) Addressed in TMDL	Pollutant Addressed in TMDL
94800	Ahnapee River	Door, Kewaunee	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
88300	Black Creek (Buck Creek)	Kewaunee	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
50300	Black River	Sheboygan	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
66900	Calvin Creek	Manitowoc	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
91600	Casco Creek	Kewaunee	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
89100	Denmark Creek	Brown	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
		Manitowoc,		
84000	East Twin River	Kewaunee	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
62500	Fisher Creek	Sheboygan	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
62400	Grandma Creek	Sheboygan	Low DO, Degraded Habitat	Total Phosphorus and Sediment
84300	Jambo Creek	Kewaunee	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
90700	Kewaunee River	Kewaunee	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
78200	Killsnake River	Calumet	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
86700	Krok Creek	Kewaunee	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
71000	Manitowoc River	Manitowoc	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
75900	Manitowoc River North Branch	Calumet	Low DO, Degraded Habitat	Total Phosphorus and Sediment
77900	Manitowoc River So. Branch	Fond du Lac, Calumet	Water Quality Use Restrictions, Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
62900	Meeme River	Manitowoc	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
90100	Molash Creek	Kewaunee	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
73600	Mud Creek (South)	Manitowoc	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
53400	Mullet River	Sheboygan	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
88200	Neshota River	Brown	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
51200	Onion River	Sheboygan	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
5025264	Osman Trib. to Meeme River	Manitowoc	Low DO, Degraded Habitat	Total Phosphorus and Sediment
62300	Pigeon River	Sheboygan	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
66300	Pine Creek to Lk. MI	Manitowoc	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
	Pine Creek to Manitowoc		p	
79900	So. Branch	Calumet	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
49500	Sauk Creek	Ozaukee	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
92200	School Creek	Kewaunee	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
50700	Sheboygan River	Sheboygan	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus Sediment, Total
96100	Stony Creek	Door	Degraded Habitat	phosphorus
50100	Sucker Creek	Ozaukee	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
67300	(South) Silver Creek	Manitowoc	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus

Note: Information contained in this document is subject to change

NE Lakeshore TMDL

List of 2018 streams impaired from sediment and phosphorus (continued)

Waterbody ID Code (WBIC)	Waterbody Name	County	Impairment(s) Addressed in TMDL	Pollutant Addressed in TMDL
Code (WBIC)	(North) Silver Creek (Havel	County	TWIDE	III TIVIDE
94900	Creek)	Kewaunee	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
22224	Unnamed Trib to East Twin	.,		
3000213	River (SW)	Kewaunee	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
3000211	Unnamed Trib to East Twin River (North)	Kewaunee	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
3000212	Unnamed Trib. to East Twin River (South)	Kewaunee	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
	Unnamed Trib. to Branch		,	
71600	River	Manitowoc	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
	Unnamed Trib. to Fourmile			
64800	Creek	Sheboygan	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
5020832	Unnamed Trib. to Lk. MI	Kewaunee	Degraded Biological Community	Total Phosphorus
	Unnamed Trib. to			
3000057	Manitowoc S.B.	Calumet	Degraded Habitat	Sediment
	Unnamed Trib. to Neshota			
89500	River	Brown	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
	Unnamed Trib. To Onion			
52600	River	Sheboygan	Degraded Habitat	Sediment
87000	West Twin River	Manitowoc	Low DO	Total Phosphorus

NE Lakeshore TMDL

List of 2018 lakes impaired from phosphorus (currently, no lakes are listed as impaired from sediment in the NEL TMDL area).

Waterbody ID Code (WBIC)	Waterbody Name	County	Impairment(s) Addressed in TMDL	Pollutant Addressed in TMDL
49400	Weyers Lake	Manitowoc	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
66800	Carstens Lake	Manitowoc	Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus
77500	Long Lake	Manitowoc	Eutrophication, Degraded Biological Community, Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus
67200	Hartlaub Lake	Manitowoc	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
68100	English Lake	Manitowoc	Impairment Unknown	Total Phosphorus
68600	Round Lake	Calumet	Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus
68300	Bullhead Lake	Manitowoc	Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus
84600	Harpt Lake	Manitowoc	Water Quality Use Restrictions	Total Phosphorus
67400	Silver Lake	Manitowoc	Fish Kills, Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus
77600	Boot Lake	Calumet, Manitowoc	Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus
			Water Quality Use Restrictions,	
67100	Gass Lake	Manitowoc	Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus
77300	Becker Lake	Calumet	Eutrophication, Excess Algal Growth	Total Phosphorus